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Paul Temple 

request-829998-75f03be8@whatdotheyknow.com 
 

SRT 073 

 

23/05/2022 

 

Dear Paul Temple 

 

I am writing in response to your Freedom of Information request which was received by 

ScotRail Trains Limited (SRT) on 26/04/2022. As SRT is a Scottish Public Authority, your 

request is subject to the terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 

(FOISA). 

Your request 

I write to make a FOI request to request all correspondence between yourselves and Scottish 
Government and agencies concerning any proposals for free rail travel under 22 year olds. 

Response to your request 

SRT is applying the following exemption as there has been no correspondence 

concerning any proposals for free rail travel for under 22 year olds. 

ScotRail Trains does not hold the information that you have requested and is not aware 

of any other public authority that could respond to your request. Section 17 of FOISA 

states that where public authorities receive requests for information that they do not 

hold, they must issue a notice advising that they do not hold the requested information. 

This letter should be treated as formal notice. 

Your right to request a review 

Should you be dissatisfied with the way in which the SRT has dealt with your request, 

you have the right to require us to review our actions and decisions. If you wish to 

request a review, please contact FOI, ScotRail Trains, Atrium Court, 50 Waterloo Street, 

Glasgow, G2 6HQ  or e-mail: foi@scotrail.co.uk within 40 working days. Your request 

must be in a recordable format (letter, email, etc). You will receive a full response to 

your request for review within 20 working days of its receipt. 

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which we have handled your request for review 

you may ask the Scottish Information Commissioner to review our decision. You must 

submit your complaint to the Commissioner within 6 months of receiving the response to 

review letter. The Commissioner’s Office may be contacted as follows: 

Online Appeal Service: Website: www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal 

By post: 

The Scottish Information Commissioner 

Kinburn Castle 

Doubledykes Road 

mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx
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St Andrews 

Fife 

KY16 9DS 

Telephone: 01334 464610 

Fax: 01334 464611  

E-mail: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info 

An appeal, on a point of law, to the Court of Session may be made against a decision by 

the Commissioner. 

 

 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

FOI Team 


